PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott C. Berk	01/31/2006
Joshua Close	01/31/2006
Christopher Hamblett	01/31/2006
Richard W. Heidebrecht	01/31/2006
Solomon D. Kattar	01/31/2006
Laura T. Kliman	01/31/2006
Dawn M. Mampreian	01/31/2006
Joey L. Methot	01/31/2006
Thomas Miller	01/31/2006
David L. Sloman	01/31/2006
Matthew G. Stanton	01/31/2006
Paul Tempest	01/31/2006
Anna A. Zabierek	01/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck & Co., Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2000
Internal Address:	RY60-30
City:	Rahway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12085396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0925 H \$40.00 1208558

500978052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-594-5455

Email: US_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRL-ONC-22035-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li Su

Total Attachments: 4

source=MRLONC22035USPCT-ASSIGN-010CT2009#page1.tif source=MRLONC22035USPCT-ASSIGN-010CT2009#page2.tif source=MRLONC22035USPCT-ASSIGN-010CT2009#page3.tif source=MRLONC22035USPCT-ASSIGN-010CT2009#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No.	
Filing Date	<i></i>
PCT Appl. No.	· <u></u>
Filing Date	

For value received, we, Scott C. Berk, Joshua Close, Christopher Hamblett, Richard W. Heidebrecht, Solomon D. Kattar, Laura T. Kliman, Dawn M. Mampreian, Joey L. Methot, Thomas Miller, David L. Sloman, Matthew G. Stanton, Paul Tempest and Anna A. Zabierek

of 58 Western Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139; 38 Dale Street, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038; 41 Commonwealth Avenue, Apt. #3, Boston, Massachusetts 02116; 104 Seawall Avenue, #5, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446; 29-31 Harvard Avenue, Unit #28, Medford, Massachusetts 02155; 18 Middlesex Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140; 70 Centre Street, Apt. 3E, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446; 38 Draper Avenue, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090; 16 Garrison Road, #4, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445; 17 Aberdeen Street, Apt. 2, Boston, Massachusetts 02215; 431 Main Street, #2, Medfield, Massachusetts 02052; 14 Egmont Street, #5, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446 and 66 Willow Road, East Kingston, New Hampshire 03827, respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

SPIROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS

described in an application for Pate	ents having Attorney Dock	tet Number 22035	and in application(s	Serial No. 60/739,324
filed on 11/23/2005 ; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived thereform, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Dianne Brown or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 4

	Altorn	ież Dockei izminer 87025
ACCIONIMENT	FAND AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No. 12/025, 24
\$\$33.843.843.843.	T NATIONAL SACREGISTICS AND SACRES AND SACRE	Filing Date 5/22/200
		PCT Appl. No.
		Filing Date
Signed at Boost n, Warachusellinis 318+	day of Juvany 200)6
1004 Cheek	Daw Ma	ue Magneres
Scott C. Berk Wales	Dawn M. Mamp	oreian
Joshua Close	Socy L. Meshot	CAMAI
Clares. Halley	J ho	- CAVRU
Christopher Hamblett	Thomas Miller	
A. W. Newbook / h., Richard W. Heidebrecht	David L. Slomar	<u> </u>
	David L. Signal	4
Solomon D, Kattar	<i>1,00</i> 7	
Solomon D, Kanar	Matthew G. Star	nion
(Java t lu.	000	
Laura T. Kliman	Paul Tempest	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS County of Suffolk SSS.		
Joey	ebrecht Solomon D. Kattar I	topher Hamblett Richard Waura T. Kliman Dawn M. Mampreian avid L. Sloman Matthew G. Stanton
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executive their free act and deed this 31st day of	ist 2006	d acknowledged said instrument to be
	A. O	

мочиту т ионе

PATENT

NANGEL GHAGE JENGE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/1/2007

	Attorn	U.S. Serial No. 12125.29L
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date 5/39/3008
		PCT Appl. No.
Q	* (* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Filing Date
Signed at OOSTON WASS	this 31st day of Juary, 2006	
Mun Jan	<u> </u>	
Anna A. Zabierek 0		
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUS	eetts)	
County of Suffolk	> ss.	•
	/	
Personally appeared before me the	e above-named Anna A. Zabierek	
to me known and known to me to be the pe	erson(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acl	cnowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this		v.
men nee act and deed this	amy sin the second seco	
	10	\ <u> </u>
	Vauce	race In
		NANCEE GRACE JENNE Proble
		NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Signed at	this day of	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/1/2007
·		
County of		
County of	 J	
Personally appeared before me th	e above-named	
and the second s	and the graph of the contract	ari i ngapingo galippotanti ila is ili ili vivit
	erson(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ac	knowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	
		Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

PATI	INT
------	-----

		2,2.,	
Attorney	Docket Number	22035	
		10 MOR. 2012	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

	<u> </u>
PCT Appl. No.	······································
Filing Date	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

				5 141118 5 5 41 5	
	Signed at	this	day of	***************************************	
	······································				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Coun	iy of				
	Personally appeared before	2			
	reisonany appeared before	me the acove-hamed			
				nt and acknowledged said instrument to be	
heir f	ree act and deed this	day of			
				Notary Pub	 ://:>
				control of	966.
	Signed at	this	day of	\$.	
			-		
	······································				
		***************************************	<u></u>		
·····					
Count	y of	> \$S.			
	Personally appeared befor	e me the above-named			
to m	e known and known to me to t	ne the person(s) who executed	I the foregoing instrum	ent and acknowledged said instrument to be	
	free act and deed this			*	
			ميدود ويود	Notary Pubi	lic

Page 4 of 4

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Polder). Merck & Co., Inc. 12/15/2005

RECORDED: 10/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0930